FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-02-1999



101083509

Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

JUN 3 0 1999

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	wei gei				
Corrective Document	Lange of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name F&R RENTAL SALES, INC.	Month   Day Year				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion FLORIDA				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name   AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE AMER					
Name   AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE AMER	RICA CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2700 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUI	ITE 1800				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) HOUSTON	TEXAS 77056				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
01/1999 BNGUYEN 00000221 011375 1647735 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:462 150.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0615

			JECEINED		
			J	ent of Commerce	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B 	Page 2	J JN 3 0 1999 Patertland	rademark Office	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.		
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713-624-8956					
Name	LINDA K. RUSSELL				
Address (line 1)	2700 POST OAK BOULE	VARD, SUITE 1800			
Address (line 2)	HOUSTON, TEXAS 7705	6			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveya	ance document # 2		
	• •	or Registration Number(			
	<ul> <li>Trademark Application Number</li> <li>Iemark Application Numb</li> </ul>	<u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT EN per(s)	TER BOTH numbers for the same   Registration Number(s)	property).	
		1647735		39857	
		1436163	1439812 13	365160	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR	<b>3.41):</b> \$ 150.00		
		closed Deposit Accoun			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 01-1375					
		Authorization to charge additiona	al fees: Yes $\overline{X}$ No	· 🔲	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
LKRuss	rich I	D. K. Kall	7 6/23	1/99	
- LNWS		- July			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEWARRS OIL!				
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	ed Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name _	F&R RENTAL SALES, INC.	12/14/1998			
Formerly					
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association			
Other					
	ip State of Incorporation/Organization FLORIDA				
Receiving F Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE AMERICA CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	2700 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	HOUSTON TEXAS 77	056			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached					
Other	(Designation mus document from the	t be a separate			
X Citizensl	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization FLORIDA				
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(	(s)			
	1647735 (1556109)	1439857			
	1436163 1439812	1365160			

## Certificate of Amendment Of Articles of Incorporation Of F&R RENTAL SALES, INC.



Pursuant to Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, **F&R Rental Sales, Inc.** (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify and adopt the following amendment:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of F&R Rental Sales, Inc., by unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable and requesting the consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation, the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of F&R Rental Sales, Inc. Resolution was adopted Dec. 14, 1998

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of F&R Rental Sales, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE AMERICA CORPORATION

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment.

**THIRD**: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 14th day of December, 1998.

F&R RENTAL SALES, INC.

John N. Baird, Secretary

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



December 22, 1998

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number 438365

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of F & R RENTAL SALES, INC. which changed its name to AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE AMERICA CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, were filed on December 21, 1998.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Karen Gibson Corporate Specialist Division of Corporations

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

Letter Number: 198A00060133

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314